



Booking:

Laurence Associates

Booking Ref: 902266769
Size: 5 cm x 2 column
Start date: Thu 8 Feb 2024
In: Planning

Publications:

1 insert in the West Briton 1 listing on Public Notice Portal

Notice Text:

The Planning (Hazardous Substances) Act 1990 The Planning (Hazardous Substances) Regulations 2025 (Regulation 6) - Notices of Application for Hazardous Substances Consent I give notice that Indian Queens Power Ltd is applying to Cornwall Council for a Hazardous Substances Consent, relating to the storage of fuel at Indian Queens Power Station, Gaverigan, St Dennis, St Austell, PL26 8BY. Cornwall Council will decide whether or not to grant consent. If necessary, they will also decide on what conditions to grant consent, with advice given by the COMAH (Control of Major Accident Hazards) competent authority. Members of the public may inspect a copy of the application at the site reception by appointment (Tel: 01726 861307) or the council offices during all reasonable office hours from the 29.02.2024.

Anyone wishing to make representations about this application (including comments or questions) should write to: Planning, Cornwall Council, County Hall, Truro, TR1 3AY by 21.03.2024. pl26 8by

The Planning (Hazardous Substances) Act 1990 The Planning (Hazardous Substances) Regulations 2025 (Regulation 6) - Notices of Application for Hazardous Substances Consent

I give notice that Indian Queens Power Ltd is applying to Cornwall Council for a Hazardous Substances Consent, relating to the storage of fuel at Indian Queens Power Station, Gaverigan, St Dennis, St Austell, PL26 8BY. Cornwall Council will decide whether or not to grant consent. If necessary, they will also decide on what conditions to grant consent, with advice given by the COMAH (Control of Major Accident Hazards) competent authority. Members of the public may inspect a copy of the application at the site reception by appointment (Tel: 01726 861307) or the council offices during all reasonable office hours from the 29.02.2024.

Anyone wishing to make representations about this application (including comments or questions) should write to: Planning, Cornwall Council, County Hall, Truro, TR1 3AY by 21.03.2024.